m‘ DEPARTMENT
OF EDUCATION

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance

mde.levy@state.mn.us

District Number and Name

831 FOREST LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

County / ID

Anoka/2(
Chisago / 13

Washington / 82

(1)
Net Tax

Capacity Abated

-77758

-25120

-521888

This report applies to:
January 12025 - June 30 2025

Home County

Name

Washington

(2)
School Taxes
Abated
-18382.21
-605.00

-121937.99

Part B: Referendum Market Value

County / ID

Anoka /2]
Chisago / 13

Washington / 82

Total All Counties

(8)
Referendum
Market Value
Abated

-4396400

-226572

-41163700

9
School Taxes
Abated

-5396.86

-276.00

-52488.89

-199086.95

Home County
Contact

Jennifer Wagenius

(3)
Net Tax
Capacity Added
981

806

(10)
Referendum
Market Value
Added

78500

40187

Due:

07/15/2025

Home County

Telephone

(4)
School Taxes
Added

236.26

194.00

0.00

11
School Taxes
Added

95.72

49.00

0.00

574.98

651-430-6175

(5)
Net Change in
Tax Capacity

-76777.00
-24314.00

-521888.00

(12)
Net Change in
Referendum
Market Value

-4317900.00
-186385.00

-41163700.00

Date
7/11/2025

(6)
Net Change in
School Taxes

-18145.95
-411.00

-121937.99

(13)
Net Changes in
School Taxes

-5301.14

-227.00

-52488.89

-198511.97


mailto:mde.levy@state.mn.us

m‘ DEPARTMENT
OF EDUCATION

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

District Number and Name

832 MAHTOMEDI PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT Name
Washington
Part A: Net Tax Capacity
(1) (2)
Net Tax School Taxes
County / ID Capacity Abated Abated
Washington / 82 -22345 -5255.22

Part B: Referendum Market Value

(8)
Referendum 9)
Market Value School Taxes
County / ID Abated Abated
Washington / 82 -1690600 -3699.23
Total All Counties -8954.45

Home County

This report applies to:
January 12025 - June 30 2025

Home County
Contact

Jennifer Wagenius

(3)
Net Tax
Capacity Added

0

(10)
Referendum
Market Value
Added

Due:

07/15/2025

Home County

Telephone

(4)
School Taxes
Added

0.00

11
School Taxes
Added

0.00

0.00

651-430-6175

(5)
Net Change in
Tax Capacity

-22345.00

(12)
Net Change in
Referendum
Market Value

-1690600.00

Date
7/11/2025

(6)
Net Change in
School Taxes

-5255.22

(13)
Net Changes in
School Taxes

-3699.23

-8954.45


mailto:mde.levy@state.mn.us

m‘ DEPARTMENT
OF EDUCATION

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

District Number and Name

833 SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DIST

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

(U]
Net Tax
County / ID Capacity Abated
Washington / 82 -612200

This report applies to:
January 12025 - June 30 2025

Home County

Name

Washington

(2)
School Taxes
Abated

-199860.18

Part B: Referendum Market Value

(8)
Referendum
Market Value
County / ID Abated
Washington / 82 -47176200

Total All Counties

9
School Taxes
Abated

-137173.17

-337033.35

Home County
Contact

Jennifer Wagenius

(3)
Net Tax
Capacity Added

98891

(10)
Referendum
Market Value
Added

438500

Due:

07/15/2025

Home County

Telephone

(4)
School Taxes
Added

27359.70

11
School Taxes
Added

1287.18

28646.88

651-430-6175

(5)
Net Change in
Tax Capacity

-513309.00

(12)
Net Change in
Referendum
Market Value

-46737700.00

Date
7/11/2025

(6)
Net Change in
School Taxes

-172500.48

(13)
Net Changes in
School Taxes

-135885.99

-308386.47


mailto:mde.levy@state.mn.us

m‘ DEPARTMENT
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District Number and Name

834 STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.  Name
Washington
Part A: Net Tax Capacity
(1) (2)
Net Tax School Taxes
County / ID Capacity Abated Abated
Washington / 82 -828663 -175738.31

Part B: Referendum Market Value

(8)
Referendum 9)
Market Value School Taxes
County / ID Abated Abated
Washington / 82 -69525500 -96909.99
Total All Counties -272648.30

Home County

This report applies to:
January 12025 - June 30 2025

Home County
Contact

Jennifer Wagenius

(3)
Net Tax
Capacity Added

121520

(10)
Referendum
Market Value
Added

Due:

07/15/2025

Home County

Telephone

(4)
School Taxes
Added

25300.07

11
School Taxes
Added

0.00

25300.07

651-430-6175

(5)
Net Change in
Tax Capacity

-707143.00

(12)
Net Change in
Referendum
Market Value

-69525500.00

Date
7/11/2025

(6)
Net Change in
School Taxes

-150438.24

(13)
Net Changes in
School Taxes

-96909.99

-247348.23


mailto:mde.levy@state.mn.us



