

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

This report applies to:
January 1 2025 – June 30 2025

Due: 07/15/2025 

District Number and Name	Home County Name	Home County Contact	Home County Telephone	Date
831 FOREST LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	Washington	Jennifer Wagenius	651-430-6175	7/11/2025

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

County / ID	(1) Net Tax Capacity Abated	(2) School Taxes Abated	(3) Net Tax Capacity Added	(4) School Taxes Added	(5) Net Change in Tax Capacity	(6) Net Change in School Taxes
Anoka / 2 <input type="checkbox"/>	-77758	-18382.21	981	236.26	-76777.00	-18145.95
Chisago / 13 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-25120	-605.00	806	194.00	-24314.00	-411.00
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-521888	-121937.99	0	0.00	-521888.00	-121937.99

Part B: Referendum Market Value

County / ID	(8) Referendum Market Value Abated	(9) School Taxes Abated	(10) Referendum Market Value Added	(11) School Taxes Added	(12) Net Change in Referendum Market Value	(13) Net Changes in School Taxes
Anoka / 2 <input type="checkbox"/>	-4396400	-5396.86	78500	95.72	-4317900.00	-5301.14
Chisago / 13 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-226572	-276.00	40187	49.00	-186385.00	-227.00
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-41163700	-52488.89	0	0.00	-41163700.00	-52488.89
Total All Counties		-199086.95		574.98		-198511.97

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

This report applies to:
January 1 2025 – June 30 2025

Due: 07/15/2025 

District Number and Name	Home County	Home County	Home County	Date
832 MAHTOMEDI PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	Name	Contact	Telephone	7/11/2025
	Washington	Jennifer Wagenius	651-430-6175	

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

County / ID	(1) Net Tax Capacity Abated	(2) School Taxes Abated	(3) Net Tax Capacity Added	(4) School Taxes Added	(5) Net Change in Tax Capacity	(6) Net Change in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-22345	-5255.22	0	0.00	-22345.00	-5255.22

Part B: Referendum Market Value

County / ID	(8) Referendum Market Value Abated	(9) School Taxes Abated	(10) Referendum Market Value Added	(11) School Taxes Added	(12) Net Change in Referendum Market Value	(13) Net Changes in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-1690600	-3699.23	0	0.00	-1690600.00	-3699.23
Total All Counties		-8954.45		0.00		-8954.45

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

This report applies to:
January 1 2025 – June 30 2025

Due: 07/15/2025 

District Number and Name	Home County Name	Home County Contact	Home County Telephone	Date
833 SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Washington	Jennifer Wagenius	651-430-6175	7/11/2025

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

County / ID	(1) Net Tax Capacity Abated	(2) School Taxes Abated	(3) Net Tax Capacity Added	(4) School Taxes Added	(5) Net Change in Tax Capacity	(6) Net Change in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-612200	-199860.18	98891	27359.70	-513309.00	-172500.48

Part B: Referendum Market Value

County / ID	(8) Referendum Market Value Abated	(9) School Taxes Abated	(10) Referendum Market Value Added	(11) School Taxes Added	(12) Net Change in Referendum Market Value	(13) Net Changes in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-47176200	-137173.17	438500	1287.18	-46737700.00	-135885.99
Total All Counties		-337033.35		28646.88		-308386.47

School Tax Abatement Report - Six Month Supplemental

Division of School Finance
mde.levy@state.mn.us

This report applies to:
January 1 2025 – June 30 2025

Due: 07/15/2025 

District Number and Name	Home County Name	Home County Contact	Home County Telephone	Date
834 STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.	Washington	Jennifer Wagenius	651-430-6175	7/11/2025

Part A: Net Tax Capacity

County / ID	(1) Net Tax Capacity Abated	(2) School Taxes Abated	(3) Net Tax Capacity Added	(4) School Taxes Added	(5) Net Change in Tax Capacity	(6) Net Change in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-828663	-175738.31	121520	25300.07	-707143.00	-150438.24

Part B: Referendum Market Value

County / ID	(8) Referendum Market Value Abated	(9) School Taxes Abated	(10) Referendum Market Value Added	(11) School Taxes Added	(12) Net Change in Referendum Market Value	(13) Net Changes in School Taxes
Washington / 82 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	-69525500	-96909.99	0	0.00	-69525500.00	-96909.99
Total All Counties		-272648.30		25300.07		-247348.23